### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Williamson-Dickie Manufacturing		12/14/2006	LIMITED
Company, L.P.		PARTI	PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Williamson-Dickie Manufacturing Company	
Street Address:	319 Lipscomb Street	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76104	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1407750	D DICKIES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (817)332-3043

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

817.336.2400 Phone:

Email: jstorie@deckerjones.com Correspondent Name: Jeffrey W. Storie, Esq. Address Line 1: 801 Cherry Street, Unit #46 Address Line 2: Burnett Plaza, Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76102-6836

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3590.08632
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey W. Storie
Signature:	Jeffrey/W/Storie

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003545 FRAME: 0326** 

900077263

Date:	05/18/2007			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=WD-Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif				
source=WD-Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003545 FRAME: 0327 Delaware

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP UNDER THE NAME OF "WILLIAMSON-DICKIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, L.P. " TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WILLIAMSON-DICKIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, L.P." TO "WILLIAMSON-DICKIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 5:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006.

2888934 AUTHENTICATION: 5469348

070080262

Varuet Smith Him

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

DATE: 02-28-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003545 FRAME: 0328

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:45 FM 12/14/2006 FILED 05:30 PM 12/14/2006 SRV 061148151 - 2888934 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The jurisdiction where the limited partnership first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the limited partnership first formed is December 31, 2005.
- 4. The name of the limited partnership immediately prior to filing this Certificate is WILLIAMSON-DICKIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, L. P.
- 5. The name of the corporation as set forth in its Certificate of Incorporation is WILLIAMSON-DICKIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY.
- 6. WILLIAMSON-DICKIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY will be liable for all taxes owed by WILLIAMSON-DICKIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, L. P.
- 7. The conversion shall be effective at the close of business on December 31, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on December 14, 2006.

WILLIAMSON-DICKIE
MANUFACTURING COMPANY, L. P.

By: WILLIAMSON-DICKIE

GENERAL, L.L.C., General Partner

Philip C. Williamson, Manager

3590.08269/265948

TRADEMARK REEL: 003545 FRAME: 0329

**RECORDED: 05/18/2007**